CRA;’OE{ERRY CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP
STOWNSHIP. ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT ACTION REQUEST NO. _19-06-05

Request for: O Authorization to bid & for Twp. Mgr. &/or his designee to open bids
a Bid rejection O Partial payment
Contract award a Final payment
O Payment Ratification O Change order
Contract Number __ 19-06 Request No. _ CA-1

Contract Name Cranberry Township Municipal Building — Housekeeping Services

Contractor America’s Cleaning Co. Amount of request _ $92.983.16 (Year 4)

Description: Authorization to award the Alternate Total (which includes a day porter) amount for
Year 4 (Year 2022) of the contract only to America’s Cleaning Co. in the amount of $92,983.16. Year
3 was award in the amount of $89,956.92. Options for additional yearly extensions up to 4 one-year
extensions in the following amount: addition of Year 5 (2023) for the Alternate Total of $92,983.16.

Original contract amount $ 92,983.16

Approved change order(s) $

Unit cost(s) adjustments $
$

Revised contract amount to date
Total previous payments $

Current pay request $
Balance to finish including retainage $

e P — 12/2/2021
Michael C. Malak, P.E. Date
Director, Engineering

I\BOARDS COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES\BOARD OF SUPERVISORS\CONTRACTS\2010-2019\201\19-
06. MUNBLDG.HOUSEKEEPINGAACTION.05. AWARD-YEAR 4.DOCX



